## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Flaminia Pavone	01/25/2008
Sara Martinelli	01/25/2008
Antonino Cattaneo	01/25/2008
Gabriele Ugolini	01/25/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PanGenetics B.V.
Street Address:	Yalelaan 46
City:	Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3584 CM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11921826

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: lguzzardo@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen N. Hollcroft
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 2: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294-299 PCT/US
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Fllor N. Helloroft

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen N. Hollcroft

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0178

500487496

**\$40**,00

source=Assignment\_of\_Invention#page1.tif source=Assignment\_of\_Invention#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0179

### Assignment -

410 1000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

PAVONE Flaminia, Via del Fosso di Florano 65, 1-00143 ROMA, Italy MARTINELLI Sara, c/o Lay Line Genomics S.p.A., Via di Castel Romano 100, 1-00128 ROMA, Italy CATTANEO Antonino, c/o Lay Line Genomics S.p.A., Via di Castel Romano 100, 1-00128 ROMA, Italy UGOLINI Gabriele, c/o Lay Line Genomics S.p.A., Via di Castel Romano 100, 1-00128 ROMA, Italy

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to PanGenetics B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Yalelaan 46, 3584 CM UTRECHT, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on December 7, 2007 which application was accorded application no. and is entitled

# MOLECULES THAT ARE ABLE TO INHIBIT THE BINDING BETWEEN NGF AND Trka RECEPTOR AS ANALGESICS WITH PROLONGED EFFECT

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	25/01/2018 PAVONE	- Oracine	Parone
Date	PAVONE		

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0180

<i>S</i> /01/08 Date S. MAR	TINELLI June Hormelli	
Date 25/01/68 A. CAT	TANEO — auto Cattou	٤
Date	DLINI	

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008**